plans and specifications (to the extent Seller owns and has rights to transfer such property) (collectively, 
the “Intangible Property”).
2. PURCHASE PRICE

2.1Subject to the terms and provisions of this Section 2.1 and the adjustments and 
apportionments set forth herein, the purchase price (the “Purchase Price”) for the Property shall be 
TWENTY-FIVE MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS
($25,750,000.00), payable at Closing (as hereinafter defined) in certified funds or by wire transfer.

2.2This Agreement shall be effective on the date (the “Effective Date”) on which the last of

Seller and Purchaser has executed this Agreement and delivered the same to the other party. Within 
five

(5) business days after the Effective Date, Purchaser will deposit with Old Republic National Title 
Insurance Company (the “Title Company”) an earnest money deposit in the amount TWO HUNDRED 
FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($250,000.00) (“Initial Deposit”). Within three (3) business 
days following the expiration of the Incentives Period, Purchaser will deposit with the Title Company 
an additional earnest money deposit in the amount of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($100,000.00) (“Additional Deposit;” the Initial Deposit and the Additional Deposit are